SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 

received by the Park Board, at the above office 
of the Department of Parks, until 3 o'clock p.  m. 
on 

THURSDAY, MARCH 11, 1915, 
Borough of Brooklyn. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL PLANT, LABOR 
AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO FUR-
NISH AND PLACE TWO HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY THOUSAND (250,000) CUBIC 
YARDS OF EARTH FILL ALONG THE 
SHORE ROAD, BETWEEN 94TH STREET 
AND FORT HAMILTON AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN, TOGETHER WITH 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The amount of security required is Twenty 
thousand Dollars ($20,000). 

The time allowed to complete the work will

[...]

MAINS AND APPURTENANCES IN EX-
TERIOR, EAST 135TH AND EAST 138TH 
STREETS, AND IN RIDER AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work will be Sixty (60) Consecutive 
Working Days. 

The security required will be Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($3,750.). 

The bidder will state the price per unit of 
each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedules by which the bids 
will be tested. Bids will be received on No. 
for each section singly, or for all sections, but 
in comparing the bids, the bids will be compared

[...]

FOR FURNISHING, DELIVERING 
AND LAYING WATER MAINS AND APPUR-
TENANCES IN SOUTHERN BOULEVARD, 
BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work will be one hundred (100) con-
secutive working days. 

The security required will be twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000.) 

Borough of Queens, 
NO. 2. SECTION I. • FOR FURNISHING, 

DELIVERING AND LAYING WATER 
MAINS AND APPURTENANCES IN BUCK-
LEY, GOODRICH, MARION, MEADOW, 
PACKARD, SANFORD, TROWBRIDGE AND 
13TH STREETS; IN DITMARS, HUNTER, 
PLEASURE, SKILLMAN, 4TH, 7TH AND

[...]

ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO IN 
THE FIRST AND THIRD WARDS OF THE 
BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and the full performance of the contract 
is until Dec. 31st, 1915. 

The amount of security or surety bond re-
quired will be Four Thousand Five Hundred 
($4,500.) Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows:-8000 sq. yds. of Sheet Asphalt 
Pavement, laid outside of the railroad franchise 
area, including binder course. 

1500 sq. yds. of Asphaltic Concrete, laid out-
side of the railroad franchise area.

[...]

WAY FROM THE BRIDGE OVER MILL 
CREEK, TO A POINT ABOUT 3100 FEET 
NORTHERLY THEREOF, THIRD WARD, 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and the full performance of the contract 
is Fifty (50) Working Days. 

The amount of Security or surety bond re-
quired will be Thirteen Thousand ($13,000.) 
Dollars. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows:- 

1100 cu. yds. of Concrete in place, outside 
of the railroad franchise area. 

6300 sq. yds. of Improved Granite Block 
Pavement laid outside of the railroad franchise 
area, including sand bed and bituminous

[...]

LEM HOSPITAL, 136TH AND 137TH 
STREETS AND LENOX AVENUE, BOR-
OUGH OF • MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of all 
the work included under this contract is one 
hundred and fifty (150) consecutive calendar 
days. 

The security required will be eight thousand 
five hundred dollars ($8,500). 

A deposit of four hundred and twenty-five 
dollars ($425) in cash or certified check, being 
five (5) per cent. of the amount of security, 
must accompany this bid. 

NO. 2—FOR PROVIDING ALL LABOR 
AND MATERIALS NECESSARY OR RE-
QUIRED FOR ADDITIONS AND ALTERA-
TIONS TO THE PLUMBING AND GAS FIT-
TING AS SET FORTH IN THE DRAWINGS